Less than thirty (30) days of service - within eight (8) hours of the first regularly 

scheduled workday after completed military service.  

2. Thirty-one (31) to one hundred and eighty (180) days of service - within fourteen 
(14) days of completing military service. 

3. Over one hundred and eighty-one (181) days of service - no later than ninety (90) 

days of completing military service. 

4. If the employee is incapacitated, injured, or ill from an illness or injury incurred 
during military service, the days allotted to report to work commences on the date